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ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015
KVK IN MAHARASHTRA
Jadhav Shri Prataprao Ganpatrao

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Krishi Vigyan Kendra (KVK) is functional in Buldhana region of Maharashtra; and 

(b) if so, the details of the work undertaken by the said Krishi Vigyan Kendra during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN) 

(a) Yes, Madam. There are two Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVKs) in Buldhana region of Maharashtra. 

(b) The details of work undertaken by these KVKs during the last three years and current year include on-farm trials; frontline
demonstrations; training of farmers and extension personnel; production of seeds and planting materials; creation of awareness on
improved technologies through various extension programmes; testing of soil and water samples and agro-advisory on mobile
phones. The year-wise details of work undertaken are given in Annexure. 
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